WORKFORCE

SOLUTIONS

‘
i ’_ \
americanjobcenter

Targeted Occupations List
(5/24/2018 revised)

Standard
Occupational

Occupation Title

Education or training

Classification category
(SOC)

25-2021 Elementary School Teachers, Ex. Special Education Bachelor’s Degree

25-2031 Secondary School Teachers, Ex. Special Education Bachelor’s Degree

25-9041 Teacher Assistant Some college, no degree

29-1141 Registered Nurses Bachelor's Degree

43-6014 Secretaries & Admin Assistants, Ex Legal/Medical/Executive ngh school diploma or
equivalent

31-1014 Nurse Assistants Postsecondary non-
degree award

25-2022 Middle School Teachers, Ex. Special/Career/Technical Bachelor's Degree

49-9071 Maintenance & Repair Workers, General ngh School Diploma or
Equivalent

11-1021 General & Operations Managers Bachelor's Degree

29-2061 Licensed Practical & Licensed Vocational Nurses Postsecondary non-
degree award

33-3051 Police & Sheriff's Patrol Officers ngh School Diploma or
Equivalent

43-3031 Bookkeeping, Accounting & Auditing Clerks Some college, no degree

43-6013 Medical Secretaries ngh School Diploma or
Equivalent

13-2011 Accountants & Auditors Bachelor's Degree

31-9092 Medical Assistants Postsecondary non-
degree award

51-2041 Structural Metal Fabricators & Fitters ngh school diploma or
equivalent

31-9091 Dental Assistants Postsecondary non-
degree award

49-3023 Auto Service Technicians & Mechanics Postsecondary non-
degree award

43-3021 Billing & Posting Clerks ngh school diploma or
equivalent

21-1021 Child, Family, School Social Workers Bachelor's Degree

29-2052 Pharmacy Technicians ngh school diploma or
equivalent

011-9111 Medical & Health Service Managers Bachelor's Degree

15-1151 Computer User Support Specialist Some college, no degree

47-2111 Electricians High school diploma or

Equal Opportunity Employer/Program

equivalent

Auxiliary Aids and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities.



51-4041

49-3031

23-2011
29-2034

29-2071

13-1071
17-3023

47-2152

49-9041

15-1152
17-3026
011-9021

49-9096

21-1093

53-7051

53-3032

39-9011

47-2061

49-9021

29-2041

Machinist

Bus & Truck Mechanics & Diesel Engine Specialist

Paralegals & Legal Assistants
Radiologic Technologist

Medical Records & Health Information Technicians

Human Resource Specialist
Electrical & Electronic Engineering Technicians

Plumbers, Pipefitters, & Steamfitters

Industrial Machinery Mechanics

Computer Programmer
Industrial Engineering Technicians
Construction Manager

Riggers

Social and Human Service Assistants

Industrial Truck & Tractor Operators

Heavy and Tractor-Trailer Truck Drivers

Child Care Workers

Construction Laborers
Heating, AC & Refrigeration Mechanics & Installers

Emergency Medical Technicians & Paramedics

Equal Opportunity Employer/Program

High school diploma or
equivalent

High school diploma or
equivalent

Associate's Degree
Associate's Degree
Postsecondary non-
degree award
Bachelor's Degree
Associate's Degree
High school diploma or
equivalent

High school diploma or
equivalent

Bachelor's Degree
Associate's Degree
Bachelor's Degree
High school diploma or
equivalent

High school diploma or
equivalent

No formal educational
credential (industry
credential)

High school diploma or
equivalent
Postsecondary non
degree award (CDA) and
CCD degree

Post secondary non
degree award
Postsecondary non-
degree award
Postsecondary non-
degree award

Auxiliary Aids and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities.



