

## Targeted Occupations List (5/24/2018 revised)

Standard Occupational Classification (SOC)	Occupation Title	Education or training category
25-2021	Elementary School Teachers, Ex. Special Education	Bachelor's Degree
25-2031	Secondary School Teachers, Ex. Special Education	Bachelor's Degree
25-9041	Teacher Assistant	Some college, no degree
29-1141	Registered Nurses	Bachelor's Degree
43-6014	Secretaries & Admin Assistants, Ex Legal/Medical/Executive	High school diploma or equivalent
31-1014	Nurse Assistants	Postsecondary non- degree award
25-2022	Middle School Teachers, Ex. Special/Career/Technical	Bachelor's Degree
49-9071	Maintenance & Repair Workers, General	High School Diploma or Equivalent
11-1021	General & Operations Managers	Bachelor's Degree
29-2061	Licensed Practical & Licensed Vocational Nurses	Postsecondary non- degree award
33-3051	Police & Sheriff's Patrol Officers	High School Diploma or Equivalent
43-3031	Bookkeeping, Accounting & Auditing Clerks	Some college, no degree
43-6013	Medical Secretaries	High School Diploma or Equivalent
13-2011	Accountants & Auditors	Bachelor's Degree
31-9092	Medical Assistants	Postsecondary non- degree award
51-2041	Structural Metal Fabricators & Fitters	High school diploma or equivalent
31-9091	Dental Assistants	Postsecondary non- degree award
49-3023	Auto Service Technicians & Mechanics	Postsecondary non- degree award
43-3021	Billing & Posting Clerks	High school diploma or equivalent
21-1021	Child, Family, School Social Workers	Bachelor's Degree
29-2052	Pharmacy Technicians	High school diploma or equivalent
011-9111	Medical & Health Service Managers	Bachelor's Degree
15-1151	Computer User Support Specialist	Some college, no degree
47-2111	Electricians	High school diploma or equivalent

51-4041	Machinist	High school diploma or equivalent
49-3031	Bus & Truck Mechanics & Diesel Engine Specialist	High school diploma or equivalent
23-2011	Paralegals & Legal Assistants	Associate's Degree
29-2034	Radiologic Technologist	Associate's Degree
29-2071	Medical Records & Health Information Technicians	Postsecondary non- degree award
13-1071	Human Resource Specialist	Bachelor's Degree
17-3023	Electrical & Electronic Engineering Technicians	Associate's Degree
47-2152	Plumbers, Pipefitters, & Steamfitters	High school diploma or equivalent
49-9041	Industrial Machinery Mechanics	High school diploma or equivalent
15-1152	Computer Programmer	Bachelor's Degree
17-3026	Industrial Engineering Technicians	Associate's Degree
011-9021	Construction Manager	Bachelor's Degree
49-9096	Riggers	High school diploma or equivalent
21-1093	Social and Human Service Assistants	High school diploma or equivalent
53-7051	Industrial Truck & Tractor Operators	No formal educational credential (industry credential)
53-3032	Heavy and Tractor-Trailer Truck Drivers	High school diploma or equivalent
39-9011	Child Care Workers	Postsecondary non degree award (CDA) and CCD degree
47-2061	Construction Laborers	Post secondary non degree award
49-9021	Heating, AC & Refrigeration Mechanics & Installers	Postsecondary non- degree award
29-2041	Emergency Medical Technicians & Paramedics	Postsecondary non- degree award